

South Dakota Senior Games Regional Event

We are thrilled to announce that the YMCA will be holding a South Dakota Senior Games regional event starting in 2024. Events will be held in the three communities over the course of four days, June 13–16, 2024.

Senior Games will bring together men and women aged 50+ who will compete in various offerings like Archery, Pickleball, Swimming, Spelling Bee, Badminton, Disc Golf, Cribbage, and so much more.

Platinum Sponsor | \$3,500

- Logo recognition on Liberty Center YMCA digital billboard throughout the month of June
- Dedicated post on YMCA social media pages highlighting your company's support
- Logo on event flyer for electronic and printed distribution
- Logo prominently displayed on back of participant t-shirt
- Dedicated Vendor space at Liberty Center (Table & 2 Chairs)
- Live "Thank you Sponsor" sponsorship shout out during Opening Ceremony
- Mention in event press release

Gold Sponsor | \$1,500

- Logo recognition on Liberty Center YMCA digital billboard throughout the month of June
- Dedicated post on YMCA social media pages highlighting your company's support
- Logo on event flyer for electronic and printed distribution
- Logo on event t-shirt
- Dedicated Vendor space at Liberty Center (Table & 2 Chairs)

Silver Sponsor | \$750

- Logo on event flyer for electronic and printed distribution
- Logo on event t-shirt
- Dedicated Vendor space at Liberty Center (Table & 2 Chairs)

Bronze Sponsor | \$300

Dedicated Vendor space at Liberty Center (Table & 2 Chairs)



SPONSORSHIP FORM

	e extremely grateful for your sup anch of the YMCA of Rapid City v		_	•
	Company Name			
	Contact Name			
	Address			
	City	State	Zip	
	Phone			
Spons	orship Selections			
	Senior Games Regional Event [] Platinum Sponsor - \$3,500 [] Gold Sponsor - \$1,500 [] Silver Sponsor - \$750 [] Bronze Sponsor - \$300			
Please	add up your total sponsorship	costs: \$	·	
_	ent Information check is enclosed (Payable to L	iberty Center \	YMCA)	
	Credit Card Payment [] Visa [] Mastercard CC Name	[]AMEX	[] Disc	

Please complete and return this form to the Liberty Center YMCA, 401 Main Street, Box Elder, SD 57719. If paying via check, you may also email this form to Development@rcymca.org. Please do NOT email this form if it contains credit card information. Sponsorships will be available on a first come-first serve basis. For more information or questions, please contact Alyssa Silko, Chief Development Officer, at 605.719.5080.